
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2617

ANSWERED ON 16th MARCH, 2023


NH PROJECTS IN HARYANA

2617.  SHRI DHARAMBIR SINGH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:

(a) the details and present status of the ongoing National Highways (NH) projects in the State of Haryana;

(b) the funds allocated, released and utilised thereon, project-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to link Dwarka Expressway with NH upto AIIMS Badsa (Jhajjar);

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be completed; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a)& (b)      Total 34 projects amounting to Rs. 31653 Crore are under

implementation in the state of Haryana. The funds for development of NHs are not allocated project wise but are allocated statewise. On the projects under implementation, an expenditure of Rs 16144 Crore has so far been incurred.

(c) to (e)     There is no proposal to link Dwarka Expressway with NH

upto AIIMS Badsa (Jhajjar) .

*****

